

# COMMITTEE MEETING DATE: FEBRUARY 25, 2025 REQUEST FOR DECISION - TO COUNCIL

#### **SUBJECT**

#### **BYLAW 19-01 COUNCIL CODE OF CONDUCT - REVIEW**

## **RECOMMENDATION**

THAT the County of Vermilion River give First Reading to Bylaw 19-01 Council Code of Conduct.

## **DETAILS**

#### Background:

During the Rural Municipalities Conference in November 2024, Council and Administration attended an information session presented by Leduc County on their Council Code of Conduct Bylaw. Leduc County offered several recommendations for other municipalities reviewing their own Code of Conduct Bylaws, sharing insights from their experiences. They discussed how they enhanced their Bylaw to address concerns related to the investigation and sanction processes.

The County of Vermilion River last reviewed the Council Code of Conduct Bylaw in 2019.

Discussion:

Administration has made several revisions to the current County of Vermilion River Bylaw 19-01 Council Code of Conduct, aligning them with Leduc County's recommendations for municipalities reviewing their Code of Conduct Bylaws.

Relevant Policy/Legislation Practices:

Bylaw 19-01 Council Code of Conduct

Municipal Government Act

Desired Outcome (s):



THAT the County of Vermilion River give First Reading to Bylaw 19-01 Council Code of Conduct.

**Response Options:** 

THAT the County of Vermilion River give First Reading to Bylaw 19-01 Council Code of Conduct.

## **IMPLICATIONS OF RECOMMENDATION**

Organizational: None.

Financial: None.

Communication Required: None.

Implementation: None.

## **ATTACHMENTS**

Current - Bylaw 19-01 Council Code of Conduct Bylaw.pdf
Tracked Changes - Council Code of Conduct Bylaw - February 11 2025.pdf
Proposed - Council Code of Conduct Bylaw - February 11, 2025.pdf
Summary of Proposed Council Code of Conduct Bylaw Changes.pdf

PREPARED BY: Hannah Musterer

DATE: February 12, 2025